
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

AR
Garland
Yes

Sterling, VA
JEFF MANN
09/26/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

R.L. HURST, INC.
140 MARTINGALE STREET
PEARCY, AR  71964

   156,301.00

J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
6435 ALBERT PIKE ROAD
ROYAL, AR  71968

   169,306.00

TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC.
111 NORTH FILLMORE
LITTLE ROCK, AR  72205

   233,150.00

ERS, INC.
4526 OFFICE PARK DRIVE
SUITE 2
JACKSON, MS  39206

   267,000.00

MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. BOX 150
MORRILTON, AR  72110

   354,617.81

Engineer's Estimate 149,000.00

Jmann
John Wilson

Jmann
Highway Engineer

Jmann
10/27/00

Jmann
R.L. Hurst, Inc.

Jmann
10/29/00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Date: 10/11/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
R.L. HURST, INC. ALL 5,700.00      5,700.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6,200.00      6,200.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 9,580.00      9,580.00
ERS, INC. 6,250.00      6,250.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 11,443.20     11,443.20
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,515.00      5,515.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
R.L. HURST, INC. ALL 2,020.00      2,020.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2,600.00      2,600.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 3,000.00      3,000.00
ERS, INC. 2,364.00      2,364.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 3,700.80      3,700.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00      2,500.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
R.L. HURST, INC. ALL 2,500.00      2,500.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2,850.00      2,850.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 3,000.00      3,000.00
ERS, INC. 2,364.00      2,364.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 10,812.00     10,812.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
R.L. HURST, INC. 650 2.75      1,787.50
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3.00      1,950.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 2.00      1,300.00
ERS, INC. 6.10      3,965.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 6.00      3,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      2,600.00

15716 EACH INLET PROTECTION
R.L. HURST, INC. 1 720.00        720.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 825.00        825.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 200.00        200.00
ERS, INC. 1,445.00      1,445.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 600.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00        250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Date: 10/11/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

20204 SQFT REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES
R.L. HURST, INC. 8 812.50      6,500.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 872.00      6,976.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 500.00      4,000.00
ERS, INC. 416.00      3,328.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 252.45      2,019.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        480.00

20302AB LNFT REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (EXISTING STONE WALL)
R.L. HURST, INC. 240 39.60      9,504.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 43.50     10,440.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 9.00      2,160.00
ERS, INC. 27.75      6,660.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 30.28      7,267.20
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      4,800.00

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
R.L. HURST, INC. 30 84.00      2,520.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 81.00      2,430.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 8.00        240.00
ERS, INC. 29.50        885.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 27.30        819.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00        540.00

20303PA SQYD REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT
R.L. HURST, INC. 500 9.10      4,550.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 10.80      5,400.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 6.00      3,000.00
ERS, INC. 7.75      3,875.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4.66      2,330.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      2,000.00

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
R.L. HURST, INC. 170 19.60      3,332.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17.50      2,975.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 10.00      1,700.00
ERS, INC. 9.00      1,530.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 24.71      4,200.70
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00      2,040.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Date: 10/11/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

20421 CUYD ROCK EXCAVATION
R.L. HURST, INC. 25 100.00      2,500.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 120.00      3,000.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 100.00      2,500.00
ERS, INC. 60.00      1,500.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 53.52      1,338.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,500.00

20801 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (FOR MSE WALL)
R.L. HURST, INC. 805 6.50      5,232.50
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8.25      6,641.25
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 8.00      6,440.00
ERS, INC. 10.00      8,050.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 16.99     13,676.95
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     12,075.00

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (FOR PIPE OUTLETS)
R.L. HURST, INC. 4 630.00      2,520.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 672.00      2,688.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 100.00        400.00
ERS, INC. 123.25        493.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 252.66      1,010.64
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        240.00

25501 SQFT MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL
R.L. HURST, INC. 2,160 6.00     12,960.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5.50     11,880.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 19.00     41,040.00
ERS, INC. 53.00    114,480.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 44.01     95,061.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     43,200.00

25503A LNFT CONCRETE LEVELING PAD, 2 FOOT WIDTH
R.L. HURST, INC. 240 22.20      5,328.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24.00      5,760.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 12.00      2,880.00
ERS, INC. 17.75      4,260.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 16.24      3,897.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      2,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Date: 10/11/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

30102ZN SQYD AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 6-INCH DEPTH
R.L. HURST, INC. 500 8.75      4,375.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9.00      4,500.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 8.00      4,000.00
ERS, INC. 9.75      4,875.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 12.65      6,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      4,000.00

30502F SQYD AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 2-INCH DEPTH
R.L. HURST, INC. 300 11.75      3,525.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11.20      3,360.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 4.00      1,200.00
ERS, INC. 8.50      2,550.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 6.29      1,887.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.50        750.00

40101CC TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING C
R.L. HURST, INC. 60 95.00      5,700.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 110.00      6,600.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 70.00      4,200.00
ERS, INC. 89.00      5,340.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 120.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      4,800.00

40101CED TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING E, TYPE 4
PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS

R.L. HURST, INC. 120 98.00     11,760.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 113.00     13,560.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 70.00      8,400.00
ERS, INC. 89.00     10,680.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 120.00     14,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      9,600.00

40102CE TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING E, WEDGE OR
LEVELING COURSE

R.L. HURST, INC. 15 120.00      1,800.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 122.50      1,837.50
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 70.00      1,050.00
ERS, INC. 89.00      1,335.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 120.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Date: 10/11/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

60201M LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (PLASTIC)
R.L. HURST, INC. 70 40.00      2,800.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 38.50      2,695.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 46.00      3,220.00
ERS, INC. 101.00      7,070.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 51.10      3,577.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      2,450.00

60206M EACH END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (PLASTIC)
R.L. HURST, INC. 2 450.00        900.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 460.00        920.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 600.00      1,200.00
ERS, INC. 337.50        675.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 711.60      1,423.20
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00        600.00

60403DB EACH INLET, TYPE 4B
R.L. HURST, INC. 1 650.00        650.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 640.25        640.25
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 3,000.00      3,000.00
ERS, INC. 2,500.00      2,500.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 2,437.92      2,437.92
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,700.00      2,700.00

60501 LNFT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (FOR MSE WALL)
R.L. HURST, INC. 240 4.30      1,032.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6.20      1,488.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 16.00      3,840.00
ERS, INC. 25.15      6,036.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 9.26      2,222.40
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      3,600.00

60801C SQYD PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 3
R.L. HURST, INC. 4 200.00        800.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 210.00        840.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 400.00      1,600.00
ERS, INC. 215.00        860.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 300.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00        480.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HOSP 8(1)
HOT SPRING NATIONAL PARK

Date: 10/11/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

62001CE CUYD RUBBLE MASONRY, ROCK FACE FINISH (MSE WALL FACING)
R.L. HURST, INC. 120 400.00     48,000.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 425.00     51,000.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 900.00    108,000.00
ERS, INC. 417.00     50,040.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 729.30     87,516.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     14,400.00

62518 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
R.L. HURST, INC. 350 3.10      1,085.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3.00      1,050.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 12.00      4,200.00
ERS, INC. 0.90        315.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 8.40      2,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      7,000.00

63401HA LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
R.L. HURST, INC. 1,200 1.25      1,500.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1.50      1,800.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 1.50      1,800.00
ERS, INC. 1.75      2,100.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 3.60      4,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.65        780.00

63501 LPSM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
R.L. HURST, INC. ALL 1,500.00      1,500.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2,500.00      2,500.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 2,000.00      2,000.00
ERS, INC. 6,800.00      6,800.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 51,872.00     51,872.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
R.L. HURST, INC. 1 3,200.00      3,200.00
J.A. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3,900.00      3,900.00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC. 4,000.00      4,000.00
ERS, INC. 4,375.00      4,375.00
MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 3,420.00      3,420.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,000.00      9,000.00




